

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.15063 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	26.6.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.15063 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Irrigation appearing for respondent Nos.1 & 2, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the 3rd respondent, and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seek time to secure written instructions in the matter. List the matter after three weeks in Motion List. In the meanwhile, there shall be interim direction as prayed for. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	