

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.15063 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	12.7.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.15063 of 2023</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned Government Pleader for Irrigation seeks further time for securing written instructions and file counter in the matter. List the matter after four weeks, for filing counters of the concerned respondents. Interim Orders granted on the earlier occasion shall stand extended by six weeks. NJS, J <i>vasu</i>	